Constrained UNINFORMATION ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Stations 101967372 Pathod Trademarks Please for Trademarks Tab bartings 101967372 Image: State St		02-01-2002	Docket No.:	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Internation of the standard of the stan	Rev. C3-01) IMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): InnerDyne, lac. by Alan R. Carton, its Corporate Secretary 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: BioSurface Engineering Technologies, Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1244 Reamwood Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94089 Execution Date: 10/16/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s) Herger If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document thould be mailed: F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Stephen A. Stater Yes & Adams, P.C. S Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account ArXob generate Statement and signature. I. Authorized to be charged if paying by deposit account Statement and signature. Do Notuse THS SPACE Signature Novembar 2002 Statement and signature. Total womber of pages including cover atreet meat incomment. 2 Date Name of Person Signing T		•	Please record the attached	original documents or convithereof
Additional names(s) of conveying partylies) Yes IS No Additional names(s) of conveying partylies) Yes IS No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Sunnyvale Street Address: 1244 Reamwood Avenue Additional numbers(s): Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes IS No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Statement and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Peacets, Myers & Atams, P.C. Yaves Bististi 40.00 Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 Statement and signature. Total number. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tang and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and signature. Signature To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tang and courect and any attached copy is a true copy o	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveyance: Image: State of conveyance: Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Image: Change of Name City: Sumnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94089 Execution Date 10/16/2001 Additional name(s) & address; ession State: CA ZIP: 94089 Execution Date Execution Date 10/16/2001 Additional number(s) or palent numbers(s): Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S.158,553 Additional numbers attached? Yes State: State: Numer Reclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or deposit account Internal Address: Peaceck, Myers & Adms, P.C. Internal Address: P.O. Box 26927 Internal Address: P.O. Box 26927 <td>11</td> <td>1.9.01</td> <td></td> <td></td>	11	1.9.01		
Sessignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other City: Sunnyvale State: CA_ZIP: 94089 Execution Date: 10/16/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No (s) S.158,553 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) S.158,553 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: O. Total rumber of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Stephen A. Slusher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S 40.00 Internal Address: Peaceck, Myers & Adams, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S 40.00 Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 B. Deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 I. Authorized to be charged in deposit account Authorized to be charged in deposit account City: Albuguergue State: NM_ZIP: 87125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 <td>Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)</td> <td>🗆 Yes 🛛 No</td> <td></td> <td><u>N() (</u></td>	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No		<u>N() (</u>
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other City: Sunnyvale State: CA. ZIP: 94089 Execution Date: 10/16/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers (s): B. Patent No.(s) S. State: CA. ZIP: 94089 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Stephen A. Slusher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 S. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debiset to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 7. Statement and signature. Total number: 13-4213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NoT Use THIS SPACE 9. Nove- wr 2000 9. Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover shear and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2 Nove- wr 2000 9. Statement and signature. Tota number of pages including cover sheare attac	3. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Other City: Sunnyvale State: CA_ZIP: 94089 Execution Date: 10/16/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Stephen A. Slusher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1244	Reamwood Avenue
□ Other City: Sunnyvale State: CA_ZIP: 94089 Execution Date: 10/16/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Stephen A. Slusher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Slusher Internal Address: Peacock, Myers & Adams, P.C. Internal Address: P.O. Box 26927 State: NM ZIP: 87125 Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: I3-4213 (Atach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ON OT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To a bust of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc		-	City: Sunnyvale	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94089</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes >> S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Slusher Internal Address: Peacock, Myers & Adams, P.C. Internal Address: Peacock, Myers & Adams, P.C. G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: 10/16/2001		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5,158,553 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Stephen A. Slusher Internal Address: Peacock, Myers & Adams, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1 Mare: Stephen A. Slusher 1 Internal Address: Peacock, Myers & Adams, P.C. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5.1581 40.00 0P Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 8. Deposit account number: 13-4213 City: Albuquerque State: NM_ZIP: 87125 Voltate ment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Slusher Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2 Date	If this document is being filed toget			application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes Image: No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Imag				
Name: Stephen A. Slusher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Peacock, Myers & Adams, P.C. Image: Stephen A. Slusher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 V0./2002 6T0H11 0000026 5158553 Image: Stephen A. Slusher Image: Stephen A. Slusher Image: Stephen A. Slusher Image: Stephen A. Slusher Image: State: NM ZIP: 87125 Image: Address: P.O. Box 26927 Image: State: NM ZIP: 87125 Image: Address: P.O. Box 26927 Image: State: NM ZIP: 87125 Image: Address: P.O. Box 26927 Image: State: NM ZIP: 87125 Image: Address: P.O. Box 26927 Image: P.O. P.O. P.O. P.O. P.O. P.O. P.O. P.O	5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	m correspondence		ations and patents involved:
Internal Address: Peacock, Myers & Adams, P.C. Internal Address: Peacock, Myers & Adams, Peacow Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 Internal Address: State: Internal Address: P.O. Box 26927 Internal Address: Peacow Peacow Internal Address: Peacow Internal Address: Peacow Internal Address: Peacow Internal Address: P			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
FC:581 40.00 0P Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 8. Deposit account number: 13-4213 13-4213 City: Albuquerque State: NM Statement and signature. Charter this space 13-4213 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Norven & 2000 Stephen A. Slusher Signature 9. Norven & 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be reforded with required cover sheet information to: 2 Mail documents to be reforded with required cover sheet information to: 2	Internal Address: Peacock, Myers	& Adams, P.C.	X Enclosed - Any ex	cess or insufficiency should be
Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 26927 13-4213 City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87125 O NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Slusher 9. Norven by 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date	(* ** *	p	Authorized to be c	charged to deposit account
City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87125 13-4213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Slusher 9. November 2000 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date	r Gi JOI		8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 6/125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Slusher Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required s Box Assignments	Sileer Address.		13-4213	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Slusher Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required. Box Assignments	City: Albuquerque S	tate: NM ZIP: 87125	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any ditached copy and the original document. Stephen A. Slusher Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required. Box Assignments		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			Signature	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name of Person Signing Total numb	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	ment:
Commissioner of Patents & Tradentarks, box 7 bolg months Washington, D.C. 20231		Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Biosurface Engineering Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1244 Reamwood Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, desires to acquire right, title and interest from InnerDyne, Inc. ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 150 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856, to: **U.S. Patent No. 5,158,553, issued October 27, 1992, Titled** *Rotatably Actuated Constricting Catheter Valve*, all inventions described therein ("Inventions"), and all patent applications, patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries ("Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the Inventions and Patents; (b) all rights to apply for foreign patents on the Inventions including all priority rights under all available international treaties, agreements and conventions for the protection of intellectual property; (c) all applications filed and any and all patents granted on the Inventions in the United States or any foreign country, including every application filed and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; (d) every reissue or extension of any Patents; and (e) all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of Patents.

2. Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense (including, but without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees) to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by the Assignor will include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent necessary or desirable (a) for perfecting in Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering the Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving the Inventions and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to Assignee as of the date written below.

ASSIGN	
Ву:	
Title:	Secretary
Date:	October 16, 2001

F:\ASSIGN\InnerDyne-BioSET'553.doc

PATENT REEL: 012513 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 11/09/2001